
 
 
 

Philoptochos 2018 Important Dates 
To Remember 

 
FEBRUARY  
 

• February 4: (Sunday) Souper Bowl -  Following Divine Liturgy - Parish Hall  
• February 18: (Sunday) General Meeting- Blanket Project with Hope and Joy  -12:30 P.M.,- 

Parish Hall 
GREAT LENT BEGINS FEBRUARY 19 

• February 22: Soup Kitchen 
• February 22:(Thursday) Book Club- 6:30 P.M. -Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
MARCH 

• March	3:	(Saturday)	Panagia	Chapter	Lenten	Retreat/General	Meeting	-9:00	AM	Chapel/PLC		
• March	16-18:	Metropolis	Philoptochos	Retreat	(Diakonia	Center)	
• March	22:		Soup	Kitchen	
• March	22:		(Thursday)	Book	Club	-	6:30	P.M.-Atrium	-	Pot	Luck	
• March	25:	(Sunday)	Distribution	of	Egg	Dyeing	Kits	

 
APRIL  
 

• April 6: (Friday): Decorate the  Epitaphion  8:30 A.M. (CHAPEL)  
• April 7. (Saturday) Set-Up for Parish Hall for RESSURRECTION MEAL 
• April 8: Pascha (Agape Picnic) 
• April 18: (Wednesday) Greek Dance Lessons , 7:00 P.M., Parish Hall 
• April 22: (Sunday) Godparents Luncheon - Parish Hall 
• April 22: Name Day for Fr. George 
• April 26: Soup Kitchen 
• April 26: (Thursday) Book Club- 6:30 P.M.-Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
MAY  

• May 18-20: GREEK FESTIVAL 
• May 24: Soup Kitchen 
• May 24: (Thursday) Book Club- 6:30 P.M.-Atrium - Pot Luck 

 



 
JUNE 
 

• June 10: (Sunday)  “Summer Send-off” Luncheon/General Meeting: After Liturgy- Atrium 
• June 21:  (Thursday) Book Club - 6:30 P.M.- Atrium- Pot Luck 
• June 29: (Friday) Fr. Paul’s Name Day 

 
July 

• July 26: (Thursday) Soup Kitchen 
• July 26: (Thursday) Book Club: 6:30 P.M.  Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
 
August 

• August 19: (Sunday) Welcome Back Luncheon/General Meeting: After Liturgy - Atrium 
• August 23: Soup Kitchen 
• August 23: (Thursday) Book Club - Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
 
September 

• September 9: Sept. 11 (Sunday) Name Day Celebration for Fr. Panayiotis  
• September 27: Soup Kitchen 
• September 27: (Thursday) Book Club-6:30 P.M. - Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
 
October 

• October 20: (Saturday) Fall Fundraiser - Dinner/Play 
• October 25: Soup Kitchen 
• October 25: (Thursday) Book Club Book Club-6:30 P.M. Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
 
November 

 
• November 8: (Thursday) Board Meeting, 7:00 P.M., Saint Basil's Conference Room 
• November 11: Veterans’ Day Program, Parish Hall 
• November 29: (Thursday) Book Club Book Club-6:30 P.M., Atrium - Pot Luck 

 
 
December 

• December 5: (Wednesday) Christmas Party/General Meeting, 7:00 P.M.,  Atrium 
• December 8:(Saturday) Set-Up for St. Nicholas Market 11:00 A.M., Parish Hall 
• December 9: (Sunday) Celebrate Fr. Paul’s Birthday(12) ,  Atrium  
• December 9: (Sunday) Parish Elections - Atrium 
• December 9: (Sunday) St. Nicholas Market, 11:00 A.M. – 3:00 P.M., Parish Hall 

  
 

 


